PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pajo Vujkovic-Cvijin	06/03/2011
Neil Goldstein	06/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectral Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Fourth Avenue
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13154516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-898-1501

Email: Itozeski@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Dingman

Address Line 1: 1800 West Park Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581-3596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16849-00028

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian M. Dingman

Total Attachments: 3

source=SpectralAssignment#page1.tif source=SpectralAssignment#page2.tif source=SpectralAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0391

OF \$40.00 13154516

501556383

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Pajo Vujkovic-Cvijin, residing at 42 Broad Street, Unit #4, Salem, Massachusetts 01970 and Neil Goldstein, residing at 15 Oakley Road, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478 and being a citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Spectral Sciences, Inc. having its principal place of business at 4 Fourth Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803-3304, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for the United States Patent filed herewith, entitled:

EXTERNAL CAVITY LASER SOURCE

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{Practice Areas\CORP\16849\00028\A4155587.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0392

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Ban lang lange town letters.	1
this <u>Jao</u> day of <u>Tune</u> , 2011.	'
Pajo Vujkovic-Cvijin	
Pajo Vujkovic-Cvijin <u>COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS</u>	
County of Middles	nally
appeared Pajo Vujkovic-Cvijin (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principa	1
signed the preceding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principa	1
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person	l
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence o	f
identification provided to me was:	
A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or	
On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally known Principal; or	s the
Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or	ne
The following evidence of identification:	*
May & Coony Many K Chry ey Notary Public	
Many K Chiney Notary Public	
Notary Public /	
Printed Name: Many K Curry	
My Commission Expires: (-/0-2016	

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Barling to Mid
this	Brd day of June, 2011. [insert town/state]
M/	Goldstein
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Count	ty of Middlesex
appea preced throug signed	On June 3, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally red Neil Goldstein (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the ding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me gh satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is d on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provid	led to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification:
	May K Corny Notary Public
	Printed Name: MANG K Cooney
	My Commission Expires: 6 /16 / 2016

{Practice Areas\CORP\16849\00028\A4155587.DOC}

RECORDED: 06/07/2011

PATENT REEL: 026399 FRAME: 0394